

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021

Appellant :- Prem Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

Connect with Criminal Appeal No. 3637 of 2020 and list the same on the date fixed in the said appeal.

Learned A.G.A. is directed to file objection as provided under 1st proviso to Section 389(1) Cr.P.C. in this case also.

Order Date :- 15.3.2021

Saurabh