

Court No. - 45

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021

Appellant :- Prem Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Munishwar Nath Bhandari,J.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

It is stated that due to casualty in the family of learned counsel for the appellant, he is not attending the Court and therefore, prayer for adjournment has been made.

As prayed, let this appeal be listed on 3.12.2021 for consideration of bail.

Order Date :- 16.11.2021

D. Tamang

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.) (Munishwar Nath Bhandari,J.)