

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021

Appellant :- Prem Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.

Counter affidavit filed by the learned A.G.A, is taken on record.

As requested by Sri Ajay Kumar Mishra holding brief of Sri Deepak Kumar Tripathi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, list this matter in the week commencing 17.1.2022 along with connected appeal.

Order Date :- 16.12.2021

Ak/