

**Court No. - 53**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Prem Chandra

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Deepak Kumar Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.**

Case is taken up.

As prayed by Shri Rahul Kumar Sharma holding brief for Shri D.K. Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 23.6.2022 alongwith connected matter.

**Order Date :-** 8.6.2022

safi