

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Prem Chandra**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Deepak Kumar Tripathi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra,J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary,J.**

On the request made on behalf of the appellant, list again in the week commencing 18.11.2024.

**Order Date :- 23.10.2024**

Anurag/-