

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Prem Chandra

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ajay Kumar Mishra, Deepak Kumar Tripathi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.**

1. List revised.
2. None present for the appellants in either appeal, in either call. However, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. Paper book is ready and lower court record has been received.
4. List again in the month of July, 2025.

**Order Date :-** 27.2.2025

Anurag/-

**(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.) (S.D. Singh, J.)**