

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1104 of 2021

Appellant :- Prem Chandra

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Mishra, Deepak Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. The Trial Court record has been received.
2. Office is directed to prepare the paper book.
3. List this case on 14.07.2025.

Order Date :- 17.5.2025

Neeraj

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)